
Board of Health Agenda 
Town Hall Lower Level Meeting Room 

August 2, 2010 
 

Additions 
 

6:30 PM   Convene 
  Approve Agenda 
  Approve Minutes: July 12, 2010 
  
  Correspondence: 

 Town Administrator, Doug Briggs, RE: South Station 
 Com of MA Dept of Public Health 2009 CDC Water 

Fluoridation Quality Award 
 NBOH: 

o Food inspection: Overlook & JR Briggs Schools 
o Housing violation 
o Construction of well, Lot 9 Ferin Rd 
o Permit to operate a bathing beach 

Camp Winnekeag, 257 Ashby Road 
Camp Wellville, Stowell Road 
Camp Split Rock, Stowell Road 

o License to operate camps: 
Camp Winnekeag 
Mass Hockey, c/o Cushing Academy 

o NBOH Activity Report 
4/1/10 – 4/30/10 
5/1/10-5/31/10 

 Nashoba Analytical, LLC 
o Camp Winnekeag 
o Lake Watatic 

 ZBA hearing August 18, 2010 RE: Cell Tower on Byfield Rd 
  
  Hearings/Appointments: 
 

6:40  
  6:50  

7:00   
7:10  
7:20  
7:30  

 
 
 
 And any other business   
   



 


